Mid-Continent Region Production United States



P.O. Box 2409 Hobbs, NM 88241-2409 Telephone 505/393-7106

June 6, 1997

Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit and to Simultaneously Dedicate
Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool Production
Mark Owen Well No. 4
Unit Letter K, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL
Section 35, T-21-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. Michael Stogner State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Sp. Mar. 7

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Marathon Oil Company respectfully requests authorization for Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit and to simultaneously dedicate Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool Production to a 120 acre gas proration unit. This proposed proration unit will be comprised of the NE, SE, SW portion of the SW/4 of Section 35, T-22-S, R-37-E in Lea County, New Mexico. The wells on this lease to be simultaneously dedicate to the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool Production proposed gas proration unit are:

Mark Owen Well No. 4 API No. 30-025-07040 Mark Owen Well No. 3 API No. 30-025-07039 Mark Owen Well No. 2 API No. 30-025-25481

This lease has 160 acres. A Blinebry Pool oil well (Mark Owen Well No. 9, API No. 30-025-29468) has 40 acres dedicated to it in the NW portion of this lease.

Attached are C-102's for each well showing the locations and footage for the four wells. If you have any questions or have need of additional data, please contact me at (505) 393-7106 ext. 201.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Kacir

Production Engineer

Thomas P Kas

OFFSET OPERATORS Lease NM - 640 Mark Owen SW/4 Section 35, T-21-S, R-37-E, N.M.P.M. Lea County, New Mexico Drinkard Field

T-21-S, R-37-E

Section 35: N/2 & SE/4

Conoco Inc. 10 Desta Drive West, Suite 100 W Midland, Texas 79702

Oxy USA Inc. P.O. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79705

John H. Hendrix Corp. P. O. Box 3040 Midland, Texas 79702-3040 Section 34: E/2

Exxon Corporation P.O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702

Chevron USA Inc. P.O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

T-22-S, R-37-E

Section 3: NE/4

Chevron USA Inc. P.O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Exxon Corporation P.O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702 Section 2: N/2

Exxon Corporation P.O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

⁴ Property Code

¹ API Number

30-025-07040

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

³ Pool Name

Blinebry Oil & Gas

AMENDED REPORT

Well Number

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

⁵ Property Name

² Pool Code

72480

6454			Mark Owen 4									4
7 OGRID	No.		8 Operator Name 9 Elevation									
0140	21	Maratho	n 011 Cor	npany						GL: 3371'		
					10	Surface L	ocati	on				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Id	n i	Feet from th	ne	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
K	35	215	37E		İ	1980		SOUTH	1980	WE	ST	LEA
			11 Bo	ttom H	ole Lo	cation If I	Diffe	rent From Surfac	e			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Id	ln ·	Feet from the	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
12 Dedicated Acres	s 13 Joint	or Infill 14C	Consolidation	Code	15 Order	r No.				L		
NO ALLOV	VABLE W							NTIL ALL INT APPROVED BY			N CON	SOLIDATED
		980	#4//			ed ation	EEN	35	In OPERA I hereby certify true and complete Signature Thomas Kac Printed Name Production Title 6/03/97 Date 18 SURVE I hereby certify the way plotted from	TOR C. that the to the To the Tr Engli YOR C. that the way field noise supervision	neer CERTII vell location, and	ICATION on contained herein is to knowledge and belief. FICATION on shown on this plate that the same is true
1830'	1 / 1	1980	#3 / / 60 / /	(-Lea Bo	se oundar y			Date of Survey Signature and Seal of	Professiona	d Surveyer.	

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

¹ API Number

⁴ Property Code

7 OGRID No.

6454

30-025-07039

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

² Pool Code

72480

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

⁶ Well Number

Elevation

³ Pool Name

Blinebry 011 & Gas

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

⁵ Property Name

8 Operator Name

Mark Owen

014021 Marathon 017 Company												(GL: 3365
						10	Surface L	ocati	on				
UL or lot no.	Section	n Town	ship	Range	Lot. Id	n	Feet from the	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
N	35	5 2	1S	37E			660		SOUTH	1980	WE	ST	LEA
	1			11 Bo	ttom H	lole L	ocation If	Diffe	rent From Surfac	e e			
UL or lot no.	Sectio	n Town	ship	Range	Lot. Id	in	Feet from t	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
												İ	
12 Dedicated Acre	s 13	Joint or Infil	1 14C	Consolidation	Code	15 Ord	er No.			<u> </u>	- L	J.	
120	1												
NO ALLOV	VABL								NTIL ALL INT APPROVED BY			N CONS	SOLIDATED
								·	35	I hereby certify	that the	information	CATION contained herein is knowledge and belief.
						Propo	os «d			()	eyor C	neer CERTIF	ICATION
660' 830'	# q	1980	1980	#1////			esed ration luit ase oundary				supervision 1 of my belief	n, and th	ual surveys made by at the same is true

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

¹ API Number

30-025-25481

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

⁴ Property Code

6454

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

² Pool Code

72480

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

6 Well Number

³ Pool Name

Blinebry 011 & Gas

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

⁵ Property Name

Mark Owen

7 OGRID	No.					8 Operate	or Nar		9 Elevation			
0140	21	Marathor	n 011 Con	npany							GL: 3374°	
					10 St	urface L	ocati	on				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idr	ot. Idn Feet from t		the North/South Line		Feet from the	from the East/West lin		County
М	35	21-S	37-E	ŀ	- 1	660		South	660	We	est	Lea
			11 Bo	ttom Ho	ole Loca	ation If 1	Diffe	rent From Surfac	e			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idi	n F	eet from th	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	Vest line	County
12 Dedicated Acre 120	s 13 Joint o	or Infill 14C	onsolidation	Code	15 Order l	No.						
NO ALLOV	VABLE W							NTIL ALL INT APPROVED BY			N CON	SOLIDATED
								3 <i>5</i>	I hereby certify true and complete	that the to the	informatio	ICATION m contained herein is knowledge and belief.
					• . '	ï			Thomas Kac Printed Name Production Title 6/03/97 Date	ir	neer	
(LD' 1830'	‡ q	1980'	#4//	Pr	Prorat un	rd tion it	Y v		I hereby certify the	at the w field not supervisio	vell location tes of ac on, and	FICATION on shown on this plat studi surveys made by that the same is true
660'	# 2 / /	980'	#3	(Leas Boun	edary		,	Signature and Seal of	Professiona	d Surveyer.	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

¹ API Number 30-025-29468 **AMENDED REPORT**

³ Pool Name

Blinebry 011 & Gas (011)

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

² Pool Code

6660

Section Section Township Range Lot. Idn Peet from the Bast/West line County	Property			Froperty Name - Well Number										
O14021 Harathon 011 Company Surface Location UL or lot no. Section L 35 21-S 37-E											0			
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the 1830' North/South Line Feet from the Least/West line County 1 Bottom Hole Location of Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn' Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I heartly certify that the information consisted through a trace and complete to the heart of my browledge and belief. 1830 #4 Professed Proced In Survey and Control is Interest of Control to the heart of my browledge and belief. 1830 #4 Professed In Survey and the feet from the late of my browledge and belief. 1830 #4 Professed In Survey and belief Profession of Survey and Survey and Control is true and complete to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my browledge and belief true and control to the heart of my belief to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my belief to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my belief to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and control to the heart of my browledge and						- Obergio	1 1 al							
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the South 660° West Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the South South Line Feet from the Least-West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 40 Mest Least Machine Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 13 Dedicated Acres 40 Mest Least Machine Range Lot. Idn Feet from the Range Lot.	0140	21	Marath	on U11 Con		C	• •					GL 3383'		
L 35 21-S 37-E 1830' South 660' West Lea 13 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn' Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 20 Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 35 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hardy coraft; that the information consisted break is from consisted break is from consisted and belief. 18 Survey or off; that the will licentine down on this path was pleased from field noise of count sources and countering market by me or matter my supervision, and that the same is true and countering supervision, and that the same is true and covered to the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of source for the least of my supervision, and that the same is true and covered to the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of source for the least of my basis of true and covered to the least of my basis of large true. 1980 198	III or let se	Cantina	Towashie	Dag 20		Surface Location								
Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn' Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION I hardy early that the information considered learning to the late of any bacalogy and boild'. 1	UL of lot no.		1 -	_	Lot. Ian		1					•		
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn' Peet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 35 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the information considual herein is from and complete to the best of my honoledge and belief . Property of the second of the seco	<u>L</u>	35	21-3			I				l wes	<u>ه د</u>			
Dedicated Acres B Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code M Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION POPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby carefly that the information continual herein is fine and complete to the bent of my boostedge and belief . Propriet		,							,					
12 Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NONSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1 Property origing that the information consisted herein is true and complete to the best of my boundage and held. 1 Property origing that the information consisted herein is true and complete to the best of my boundage and held. 1 Property origing that the unit dependent of the following property of the property of	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range					Feet from the	East/We	est line	County		
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NONSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 35 Thereby certify that the information constituted herein is true and complete to the best of my howeledge and belief. Thomas Kacir			<u> </u>				*1 (.)							
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1		s 13 Joint	or Infill	*Consolidation	Code 15 Ord	ler No.								
OR A NONSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 35 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the information consisted herein it true and compilete to the best of my browledge and belief. Signature Thomas Kacir Privated Name Production Engineer Title 6/03/97 Date 1980 \$\$\frac{1980}{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{Profits od depends on the best of my browledge and belief.} \text{ \$\$\frac{1}{8}\$ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on the plant was an under my supervision, and that the same is irred and correct to the best of my belief. \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{1980}\$ \$\$\frac{1}{4}\$ \text{2}\$ \text						_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
10 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my browledge and belief	NO ALLOV	VABLE V									CON	SOLIDATED		
Professorial 1 hereby certify that the information consisted herein is true and complete to the best of my browledge and belief. Signature Thomas Kacir Prised Name Production Engineer Title 6/03/97 Date 1980' #4 Professorial Professorial Professorial 1980' #4 Signature 1980' #4 Professorial Professorial SurveyOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plan was plotted from field notes of actual surveys mode by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1980' 1980' Lease Boundary 660' #12 #3 Lease Boundary			OR A	NONSTAI	NDARD UN	IIT HAS BE	EEN	APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION	N				
Propised Propised								35	UPEKA					
Signature Thomas Kacir Princel Nature Production Engineer Title 6/03/97 Date 1980 #4 Profised Profitor Princel Formation I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plated from plated notes of actual surveys mode by me or maker my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:								J ,						
Signature Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Signature Title Trible Production Engineer Title 6/03/97		}										- 1		
Signature Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Signature Title Trible Production Engineer Title 6/03/97							:							
Signature Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Signature Title Trible Production Engineer Title 6/03/97												ľ		
Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:		1				Ì		,	_			Ì		
Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:	Thomas Kart													
Printed Name Production Engineer Title 6/03/97 Date 1980 #4 Profisod I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:									Signature					
Production Engineer Title 6/03/97 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plated from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1980' 1980' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:	I	ļ				ļ				ir				
Title 6/03/97 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:								·		Fnain	eer	ł		
Proposed Propos							•			. <u>y 111</u>				
Proposed Proposed 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Dute of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:		ĺ			•	-		· ·	6/03/97					
Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised Profised I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Dute of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary Lease Boundary				·····					Date					
1830' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary			1,11			,			18 SURVE	YOR C	ERTIF	ICATION		
1830' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary			///	′/′ , *4	Prop	sed	•							
1830' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary	1.		1980	/#4 /	P:0	ration	1		me or under my	supervision	, and 1			
1980' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary	K	# 0	/ 个×			unit		·	and currect to the best	ы ту вене ў.		Ì		
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary		" ד "	////	1/1										
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Boundary 660' Boundary		'		30 / /										
#3 Lease Boundary 660' 660'		//		/ 								Į		
Boundary 660'	(///	11	1980	_/_4					Signature and Seal of	Professional	Surveyer:			
Boundary 660'		6/	///1	/ _# ,/ /	,	1						ļ		
660'	660	1 /		73/										
660'	/ / 1	//		`//1	į	Boundary								
		0' /	/ /	660'		•								
	1/1/066	///		1//					Certificate Number					

8-1772 10 Grimes 2 G	Elliant Umer Expl. Litter, Marghon	H.S.P. HER
Sunfingers Printer Out 1 4 Project Sunfingers Out 1 At at 1 Project Sunfingers Out 1 At at 1 Project Sunfingers Out 1 Pro	Solar - 1 Am Crol - 1775 - 177	
Company of the Compan	Wayne Stephens, elal Bond Parcel	Yates Potets
The A Isla 12CK of D. McCostand (5)	, Amer Expl. 057443B 06.650 F	12:1 95 95959 11 <u>99</u>
to (even) brahaming of (most series) Mosek series)	Del Rose Terry S M Paul Wolloch (S)	U. Paul
Chevron poi (Oue)	50 an 95193 51 2005	7 75
15 (17) (18) (17) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18	2 Imp Amer :	15. 1/2,
Co. 14 Theorem 1998 Make A from 1998 State Ener 1998 State Ene		Yates Per
10 156 Frist Vari 190nm (10) 15 156 Frist Var	5 0 40 00	86182 5 <u>82</u> U.S., *
A.S. Turner - Aphitenetis: A. S. Corson - N. Corso. N. Sandy - Const. South St. Surner - Aphitenetis: A. S. Corson - N. Corso. N. Sandy - Const. South St. Sandy - Const. Surner - Aphitenetis: A. S. Corson - N. Corso.) Paul Walloch S P Walloch (S) Yates Pet etgl	P Walloch □_pvro
7 Chevron City SIR) CENTRAL ORINKARO (was and constitution of the	4.1.96 86183 592	H.B.P B-446
9) (Pig) Provided Oct 1 Apropria (Pig) (CHEVRONIOPER) (Pig)	31 _	
(00) 120 (Gribbie) (12) (Gribbie) (12) (Gribbie) (12) (Gribbie) (12) (Gribbie) (Gribbi	OCKISAN ANGELOJI INIT ON JOPERO	MIDLAND
Apache Carp Apach	Solar Dil Compert U.S.,MI Ciries Serv MI Coke L Lumber	St
Total 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A Megap Stagger And de Makade A N.G. Penrose 18 Snew 123029	74 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Conoco Gillas Agache (Allonin Archertholally as was a sound to the sou	3 Pierce Prod (mp Amer)	# 35 22 U.S. Kenneth \
vron 1987 August August 2 de Ener 18 2 octobre 18 19 7 tiets selective to the selective to	Jones 6	C.B.Snow
(Self Super) Corper) C	(N.G. Printose) Exel Tone	029029 U.S. M.I. L.V. Sims, etc
Tern 1 US Water Service R. Common R.	timbers L.V. Sims etal. (S)	Joekhar Av
2013 100	Ough Deed in 186184	Ima Amer Same-Fed Rebell
Tr. 22 093700 Fig. 17 17 5.8 7350 Fig. 17 17 5.8 7350 Fig. 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Oper Castarian 24.5. M/3 F and TAM G. W. IS MED S Ruby Rosers Mity Sims Fed	Alicefs GRELY TH Paddorx etal etal VI B
# Ciscord Mode Tr 23 Manual Development Tr 24 179 120 18 Mode Dayle Hartmanzial Trevian GM Slaughteresi, Penrose J.H.Hendrix	Penro Zacha HBP 02902	
Chayron distance of the control of t	J.H.Hendrix, Geo M.J. Seral (1,049) (1	Yates Pet.etal 4 : 196 U.S 86194 Geo. W. 1
Tr 22 1989 1989 1999	# 7 th 20 th	Mewbourne Cit
A Construction of the second s	Fina O E, Chem.	Mewbourne gunstime Roy
11.14 Somme 220 Milliang Deck Est. (2) 1700 Company Company Control Company Control Company Control Company Control Company Control Company Control Co	Marethon! Builer" 8	17
Congress of the Column Consender of the Column Consend	Practical (1970) Just Jackhart	Texaca, to Drink. Zania Mill etal Leo Sims, 2
According to the state of the s	Edith Buller U.S. HonsonOpers 1. Texacs Crevron-27 6	
Acct 8 Tr. 14 too 1987 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 19	Cherron-25	10 I Midkir of the Drink.
instruction of the state of the	-	